		06-01-200	5			
PA	TENTS ONLY TO THE CO	103012294	1 	AND TR .2) .1t or copy th	ADEMARKS	PATENTS ONLY
1.	Name of Party(ies) conveying an inter				of Party(ies) receiving	ng an interest:
	MARK J. GLAZA		Name: Internal Ad Street Add City: State/Zip:		GENERAL MOTORS CO 300 Renaissance O Detroit Michigan 48265-30	Center
Add	ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies)) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Additional	name(s) and	addresses attached	? □ Yes ⊠ N
3.	Description of the interest conveyed: Assignment	☐ Change of Name	Other:			0
Exe	☐ Security Agreement ecution Date: MAY 19, 2005]	☐ Merger				U.S. PT 6161
4.	Application number(s) or patent numb	• •				113256
Α.	Patent Application No.(s)	MAY 19. Date	e B. Paten	it No.(s)		
5.	Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Anthony Luke Simon, Es GENERAL MOTORS CO General Motors Legal St Mail Code 482-C23-B21 300 Renaissance Center Detroit, Michigan 48265-313/665-4714	ed: q. DRPORATION aff	6. Number 7. Total fee ☐ En	of application e (37 CFR 3.4 closed thorized to be	ns and patents involv 41) e charged to Deposit	- \$ <u>40</u>
	8. Please charge any deficiencies overpayment to Deposit Accound DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and beli					

the original document.

FRANK. C. NICHOLAS (33,983)

Name of Person Signing

MAY 23, 2005

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

05/31/2005 GTOW11 00000050 070960 11136161

01 FC:8021 40.00 BA

> **PATENT REEL: 016601 FRAME: 0221**

GP-306535, Page 1 (2760/242)

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION, the entire right, title and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application GP-306535 entitled

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR SELECTING ROUTE GUIDANCE DATA FOR OFF-BOARD NAVIGATION

	a declaration dated as indicated below. If the array ANTHONY LUKE SIMON to insert the state of the control of t	
date of said applicati when known.	on here in parentheses (
(Inventor's signature	Mal	Date: <u>5/19/0</u> 5
Full name:	MARK J. GLAZA	Declaration dated:
Residence:	Warren Michigan	

RECORDED: 05/23/2005

PATENT REEL: 016601 FRAME: 0222